## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 21, 2020

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA JANUARY 21, 2020 TUESDAY 7:00 P.M. POSTED: JANUARY 16, 2020

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 17, 2019 COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 6. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 7. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
- 8. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY CONSIDERED.
  - A. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE ESTIMATE OF \$6,100.00 BY J.D. THOMAS CONSTRUCTION FOR A ROOF, CONCRETE SIDE WALK, AND BLACK FENCE AROUND COAL.
  - B. CONSIDER AND ACT ON THE PURCHASE OF GAS OR DIESEL GENERATOR FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.
  - C. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE 17-05 AMENDING ZONING CLASSIFICATION FOR TOWNSITE #7 LOTS 47, 48 & 49, AND A PORTION OF LOT 44. Approval for classification change was passed at October 17, 2017 Council Meeting.
  - D. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE EQUIPMENT AND BORING COSTS FOR FIBER OPTIC LINES TO CONNECT THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY HALL, AND THE SHOP BUILDINGS AT A COST OF \$8,886.92 THROUGH WAV11.
  - E. DISCUSS CHANGES TO 911 SYSTEM AND DISPATCHING.
- 9. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 10. ADJOURN TO KUA.